



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department  
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor  
Tulsa, OK 74103

IFB 26-704  
Gate Operators  
Parks, Culture, and Recreation  
Bid Opening Date: January 8, 2026

Project Buyer: Samantha Toothaker  
[stoothaker@cityoftulsa.org](mailto:stoothaker@cityoftulsa.org)  
Please contact if you have any questions.

**Delivery:**

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or begin providing Services.

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity

**Pricing:**

|  |   |          | D.H. Pace Company, Inc. |               |   |
|--|---|----------|-------------------------|---------------|---|
| ITEM   | Description   | Est. QTY | Unit Cost               | Extended Cost | Manufacturer and Part Number            |
| 1  | New Hy-Security Slidedriver SD50VF 2/3 Operators with Heater or Acceptable Equivalent | 4        | \$15,959.50             | \$63,838.00   | Hy-Security Slide Driver SD50VF2/3 NICE |
| 2  | New Grooved Drive Rail for Gate B: 661" Length, 2" Width, 1 1/2" Deep                 | 1        | \$1,937.50              | \$1,937.50    | mx3885-NICE                             |
| 3  | New Grooved Drive Rail for Gate C: 630" Length, 2" Width, 1 1/2" Deep                 | 1        | \$1,937.50              | \$1,937.50    | mx3885-NICE                             |
| 4  | Large Rubber Parking Curbs 6' Length, 6" Width, 4" Height                             | 4        | \$103.00                | \$412.00      | h4608-Uline                             |
| 5  | Loop Detectors  | 4        | \$220.75                | \$883.00      | mx4621-NICE                             |
| 6  | Loop Cuts and Wired In  | 4        | \$134.00                | \$536.00      | DH Pace                                 |
| 7  | Remove and Haul Away Old Materials per site (Gate B & Gate C)                         | 2        | \$80.00                 | \$160.00      | DH Pace                                 |
| 8  | Installation and Labor Cost per site (Gate B & Gate C)                                | 2        | \$4,618.50              | \$9,237.00    | DH Pace                                 |
| <b>TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or your bid will be disqualified)</b> |   |          | <b>\$78,941.00</b>      |               |   |
| Delivery:  |   |          | 60                      |               |   |
| Annual Price Adjustment:   |   |          | 4%                      |               |   |
| Notes:   |   |          | N/A                     |               |   |

The City does not guarantee any specific quantity or number of purchases, if any, that will be made during the agreement period.